OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
IP Dynamics, Inc.	Name: Inpro Network Facility, LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/07/2008	Street Address: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: DE Zip: 19808				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
4. Application er patent number(s): AND AND A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/161,573 filed 06/03/2002 10/233,286 filed 08/30/2002 10/403,518 filed 03/31/2002 10/403,818 filed 03/31/2003 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,119,171 filed 01/29/1998 6,430,623 filed 01/27/2000 6,772,227 filed 05/26/2002 6,421,732 filed 10/06/1998 ttached? ✓ Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16				
Name: Sadler, Breen, Morasch & Colby, ps	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 640.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 422 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 424	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City; Spokane	8. Payment Information				
State: WA Zip:99201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 509.755.7262	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 509.755.7252					
Email Address: SBMCdocket@sbmc-law.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: MI and K. Isov	21 54508				
Signature Michael K. Colby, Reg. 45,816 Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

CONT. PAGE - Recordation Form Coversheet

A. Application No.(s) 10/403,829 filed 03/31/2003 09/637,803 60/098,205 filed 08/27/1998 60/091,000 filed 06/29/1998 60/224,864 filed 08/11/2000

B. Patent No.(s) 6,532,217 filed 06/28/1999 7,133,404 filed 08/10/2001 7,139,828 filed 03/30/2002

> PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0424

Assignment of Patent Rights

IP Dynamics, Inc., acting through its Chapter 7 bankruptcy trustee, Mohamed Poonja ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Inpro Network Facility, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), all present and future right, title, and interest in and to all: (a) patent applications and patents of Assignor, including, without limitation, those listed below, together with all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any such patent applications and patents of Assignor (the "Patents"); (b) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents; and (c) causes of action for past, current, and future infringement of the Patents (the "Purchased Assets").

Patent/Application No.	Patent/Application Name	Filing Country	First Named Inventor	Filing Date
6119171	DOMAIN NAME ROUTING	US	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	1/29/1998
EP99903457,2	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING DOMAIN NAMES TO ROUTE DATA SE NT TO A	EP	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	3/08/2000
	DESTINATION ON A NETWORK			
KR1020007008280	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING DOMAIN NAMES TO ROUTE DATA SE NT TO A DESTINATION ON A NETWORK	KR	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	7/28/2000
CN99802561.5	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING DOMAIN NAMES TO ROUTE DATA SENT TO A DESTINATION ON A NETWORK	, CN	ALKHATIB, HASAN S,	7/31/2000
JP12-0529825	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING DOMAIN NAMES TO ROUTE DATA SE NT TO A DESTINATION ON A NETWORK	TP.	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	7/31/2000
AU19990023470	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING DOMAIN NAMES TO ROUTE DATA SE NT TO A DESTINATION ON A NETWORK	AU	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	1/27/1999
6430623	DOMAIN NAME ROUTING	US	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	1/27/2000
6772227	COMMUNICATING BETWEEN ADDRESS SPACES	ÜS	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	5/26/2002
6421732	IPNET GATE	US	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	10/06/1998
6532217	SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETERMINING A NETWORK ADDRESS	US	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	06/28/1999
7133404	COMMUNICATION USING TWO ADDRESSES FOR AN ENTITY	US	ALKHATIB, HASAN S.	08/10/2001

M

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0425 SBMC, PS

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials of other relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents and related assets to Assignee, in accordance with this Assignment, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may issue with respect to the Purchased Assets.

At the reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor will execute and deliver such other instruments as may be necessary or desirable for effecting completely the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee,

M

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0426 its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of January 7, 2008.

Assignor:

IP DYNAMICS, INC

Name: Mohamed A. Poonja

Title: Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Trustee

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of California

County of Santa Clara) ss:

On this 7 th day of January XXX 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Mohammed A. Poonja personally known to me and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his capacity as the Chapter 7 Trustee of IP Dynamics, Inc., and that by his signature on the instrument executed this instrument on behalf of IP Dynamics, Inc.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 01/21/2008